# 504603475 10/20/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4650187

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHN BLONDIN	10/06/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EMC IP HOLDING COMPANY LLC	
Street Address:	176 SOUTH STREET	
City:	HOPKINTON	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01748	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14664560	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (203)977-7301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 203-977-7447

Email: Patents@daypitney.com

Correspondent Name: DAY PITNEY LLP

Address Line 1: ONE CANTEBURY GREEN

Address Line 2: 201 BROAD STREET

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901

<b>ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:</b> 780087.50 (EMC 14-0492)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERICA D. MITCHELL	
SIGNATURE:	/Erica D. Mitchell/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2017	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=780087_000050_	$\_$ Blondin $\_$	_ExecutedCombDeclAssignment#page1.tif
source=780087 000050	Blondin	ExecutedCombDeclAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504603475 REEL: 043911 FRAME: 0305

#### COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by inventors, Gordon A. Frye; Ralph C. Frangioso, Jr.; Robert P. Wierzbicki; John Blondin; and Keith Johnson (hereinafter referred to as Assignors);

WHEREAS, Assignors have made new and useful improvements in a patent application entitled "3U "T" SHAPED CHASSIS DESIGN WITH RAIL FEATURES", filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 20, 2015 and assigned Application Number 14/664,560; and

WHEREAS, EMC IP Holding Company LLC, a Limited Liability Company, having a mailing address at 176 South Street, Hopkinton, Massachusetts 01748 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

**AND** for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of

PATENT REEL: 043911 FRAME: 0306 EMC 14-0492 DP 780087.000050

order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

## DAY PITNEY LLP

All practitioners at Customer Number 127161

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

Date:		Signature:	Gordon A. Frye
Date:	· ·	Signature:	
			Ralph C. Frangioso, Jr.
Date:		Signature:	Robert P. Wierzbicki
Date:	10/4/12	Signature:	
Date:		Signature:	Keith Johnson

**9618241**73

**RECORDED: 10/20/2017** 

PATENT REEL: 043911 FRAME: 0307